
FOUNDATION FOR RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY – HELLAS (FORTH) 

Central Administration 
 

 

Chairman of the Board of Directors of FORTH and 
Director of the Central Administration of FORTH 

Prof. Tavernarakis Nektarios  
e-mail: chairman@admin.forth.gr     

 
 

Secretary:  Ms Stiakaki Maria  

Tel.: +30 2810 391100, Fax: +30 2810 391104 

e-mail: sec.chairman@admin.forth.gr 

 

Deputy Head of Financial and Administrative Services: Christodoulakis George  

Tel.: +30 2810 391518 fax +30 2810 391550 

e-mail: christod@admin.forth.gr 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Secretariat to the B.O.D.  

Head: 
Giannadaki Rena (Ms) 

+30 2810 391500 renag@admin.forth.gr 

Secretariat to the C.A. 

Gagaoudaki Valia (Ms) +30 2810 391502 valia@admin.forth.gr 

Human Resources  

Head: 
Vardakis Theodoros (Mr) +30 2810 391527 vardakis@admin.forth.gr 

Payroll Department 

Miliaras Zacharias (Mr) +30 2810391528 miliaras@admin.forth.gr 

Tzika Kallia (Ms) +30 2810 391523 tzika@admin.forth.gr 

Human Resource Management Department 
Papatsara Eleni (Ms) +30 2810 391524 papatsa@admin.forth.gr 

Santsez Stefania (Ms) +30 2810 391520 s.santsez@admin.forth.gr 

Tzanakakis Nikos (Mr) +30 2810 391564 ntzanakakis@admin.forth.gr 

Project Monitoring and Management Service  

Head: 
Papatheodorou Zinovia (Ms) 2810 391522 papatheo@admin.forth.gr 
EU and International Projects Department 

Bikaki Antonia (Ms) +30 2810 391519 mpikakh@admin.forth.gr 

Daskalakis Ioannis (Mr) +30 2810 391586 daskalakis@admin.forth.gr  

Hatzidaki Evangelia (Ms) +30 2810 391512 vxatzida@admin.forth.gr 
Nikolidakis Eftychis (Mr) +30 2810 391586 enikolidakis@admin.forth.gr  

National Projects Department  
Kanavaki Maria( Ms)* * mkanav@admin.forth.gr 

Kounali Nafsika (Ms) +30 2810 391554 kounalh@admin.forth.gr 

Kourentzi Eleni (Ms) +30 2810 391507 eleni.kourentzi@admin.forth.gr 

Paraskevaidi Maria (Ms) +30 2810 391514 mariap@admin.forth.gr 

Sifakis George (Mr) +30 2810 391536 gsifakis@admin.forth.gr 

* on unpaid leave – Currently Deputy Mayor of Heraklion 
 

FINANCIAL SERVICE 
(CENTRAL ACCOUNTS 

DEPARTMENT) 
TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Chief Financial Services: 
Christodoulakis George (Mr) 

 
 
 christod@admin.forth.gr 
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+30 2810 391518 

Budget and Financial Reports Department 

Head: 
Christodoulakis George (Mr) 

+30 2810 391518 christod@admin.forth.gr 

Androulakis Giannis (Mr) +30 2810 391553 g.androulakis@admin.forth.gr 
Skliva Anna (Ms) +30 2810 391534 sklhba@admin.forth.gr 

Suppliers and Property Department 

Skliva Anna (Ms) +30 2810 391534 sklhba@admin.forth.gr 

Ampartzakis Stathis (Mr) +30 2810 391557 abartzak@admin.forth.gr 

Tsemekidou Georgia (Ms) +30 2810 391586 tsemekidou@admin.forth.gr 

Androulakis Giannis (Mr) +30 2810 391553 g.androulakis@admin.forth.gr 

Cashiers Department 

Athanasiou Vassilis (Mr) +30 2810 391532 vasilis@admin.forth.gr 

Travel Department 
Marnellou Eleftheria (Ms) +30 2810 391521 marnelou@admin.forth.gr 

Moraitaki Filia (Ms) +30 2810 391556 moraitak@admin.forth.gr 
Vergetaki Anna (Ms) +30 2810 391513 vergetaki@admin.forth.gr 

Procurement Department 

Vrochidou Angeliki (Ms) +30 2810 391516 vrochidou@admin.forth.gr  procurement@admin.forth.gr 

Theocharopoulos Michalis 
(Mr) 

+30 2810391572 mtheoch@admin.forth.gr procurement@admin.forth.gr  

Choulaki Christiana (Ms) +30 2810 391515 choulaki@admin.forth.gr  procurement@admin.forth.gr 
Vendor and Property Account Monitor 
Kapetanaki Nektaria (Ms) +30 2810 391535 kapetana@admin.forth.gr 

Sales Department 

Stratidaki Kalliope (Ms) +30 2810 391517 stratida@admin.forth.gr 

General Duties Office  

Ieronimidis Vironas (Mr) +30 2810 391529 byronier@yahoo.gr 

Computing Systems Support and Development Services   

Head: 
Chavaki Kalliope (Ms) 2810 391814 havaki@admin.forth.gr 

Application Management & Development Department 
Grassos Evangelos (Mr) +30 2810 391533 vgrassos@admin.forth.gr 

Kozoronis Ioannis (Mr) +30 2810 391511 kozoroni@admin.forth.gr 

Paterakis Giannis (Mr) +30 2810 391817 jpat@admin.forth.gr 

LEGAL OFFICE TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Head: 
Traganiti – Chatzigogou Eleni 
(Ms) 

 
+30 2810 391537 

 
etragan@admin.forth.gr 

Tsakona Katerina (Ms) +30 2810 391530 ktsakona@admin.forth.gr 

 
 

  

INTERNATIONAL AND 
PUBLIC RELATIONS 

OFFICE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Divini Christiana (Ms) +30 2810 391540 pr@admin.forth.gr divini@admin.forth.gr  

Agriti Maro (Ms) +30 210 3611095 pr@admin.forth.gr agriti@admin.forth.gr  
Tsoumplekas Christos (Mr) +30 2810 391973 pr@admin.forth.gr chtsoump@admin.forth.gr 

   

LIBRARY DEPARTMENT TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Vlachaki Spiridoula (Ms) +30 2810 391846 vlachaki@iesl.forth.gr 

   

GRANT MANAGEMENT 
AND SUPPORT OFFICE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Kaklamani Giorgina (Ms) +30 2810 391355 georgina@admin.forth.gr , gmso@admin.forth.gr 
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TECHNICAL SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Director: 
Charkoutsakis Evangelos (Mr) +30 2810 391570 xarkoutsakis@admin.forth.gr 

Bitzou Theodosia +30 2810 391656 bitzou@ics.forth.gr 

Kalaitzakis Nikolaos (Mr) +30 2810 391575 nikoskal@admin.forth.gr 

El Borgini Rafael (Mr) +30 2810 391576 rafael@admin.forth.gr 

Maintenance Department 

Mountaki Katerina (Ms) +30 2810 391094 / +30 
2810 391574 

katerina@admin.forth.gr 

Bragoudakis Ioannis (Mr) +30 2810 391573 bragouda@admin.forth.gr   

Chalkiadakis Georgios (Mr) +30 2810391372 georgechalk@admin.forth.gr 

Chaniotakis Georgios (Mr) +30 2810 391080  

Fakoukakis Stavros (Mr) +30 2810 391455, +30 
2810 391094   

 

Kalos Christos (Mr) +30 2810 391094 xkalos@admin.forth.gr 

Kassotakis Ioannis (Mr) +30 2810 391168 gkasotak@admin.forth.gr   

Makridakis Ioannis (Mr) +30 2810 391372  

Papadakis Konstantinos +30 2810ν 391987 kpapadakis@admin.forth.gr 

Voumvoulakis Nektarios (Mr) +30 2810 391089, +30 
2810 391095 

nektario@admin.forth.gr 

Cleaning Services   

Papastefanaki Eleftheria (Ms) +30 2810 391403  

Technical Secretariat 

Felesaki Stella (Ms) +30 2810 391577 stella@admin.forth.gr 

Poulakaki Sonia (Ms) +30 2810 391571 sonia@admin.forth.gr 

 

CRETE UNIVERSITY PRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Director: 
Daskalou Dionysia (Ms) 

+30 2810 391084, +30 210 
3849030 daskalou@cup.gr 

Administrative Support Department 

Flouri Vassiliki (Ms) +30 2810 391083 flouri@cup.gr 

Financial Administrative Department  
Bastaki Evangelia (Ms) +30 2810 391035 bastaki@cup.gr 

Manioudakis Alexandros +30 2810 391035 manioudakis@cup.gr 

Communication Department 
Nikorelos Vassilios (Mr) +30 210 3849034 nikorelos@cup.gr 

Production Department 

Ouranos Iakovos (Mr) +30 210 3849023 ouranos@cup.gr 
Savaki - Vlachou Sofia (Ms) +30 2810 391087 sofia@cup.gr 

Vlachou Paraskevi (Ms) +30 2810 391872 voula@cup.gr 

Publishing Department 
Ditsas Filotas (Mr) +30 210 3849023 ditsas@cup.gr 
Koumpias Nikolaos (Mr) +30 210 3849027 koumpias@cup.gr 

Lydaki Irene (Ms) +30 2810 391086 lydaki@cup.gr  
Papadoggonas Ioannis (Mr) +30 210 3849028 giannisp@admin.forth.gr 

Soultanis Panagiotis (Mr) +30 210 3849035 soultanis@cup.gr 

Commercial Department 

Andreakos George (Mr) +30 210 3849022 andreakos@cup.gr 

Efthymiou Dimitrios (Mr) +30 210 3849021 efthymiou@cup.gr 
Garefalakis Dimitrios (Mr) +30 2810 391097 garefalakis@cup.gr 

Giannopoulos Athanassios (Mr) +30 210 3849024 giannopoulos@cup.gr 

Lampropoulou Polina (Ms) +30 210 3849020 lampropoulou@cup.gr 
Trochatos Konstantinos (Mr) +30 210 3849029 trochatos@cup.gr 

Online Courses Center Mathesis 
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Director: 
Trachanas Stefanos (Mr) 

+30 2810 391082 trachanas@cup.gr 

Aggelakis Dimitrios (Mr) +30 2810 391092 mathesis@cup.gr  

Gikopoulos Nikolaos (Mr) +30 2810 391092 ngick1@gmail.com 

Ligovanli Aikaterini (Ms) +30 2810 391048 mathesis@cup.gr 
 

Liaison Office  

Thessaloniki 

Dimitriadis Apostolos (Mr) +30 2310 552791 adimi@praxinetwork.gr   

Heraklion 
Makridaki Maria (Ms) +30 2810 391966 makridaki@praxinetwork.gr 

Staikos Theodoros (Mr) +30 2810 391943 staikos@praxinetwork.gr 
Vavekis Konstantinos (Mr)  +30 2810 391283 vavekis@praxinetwork.gr 

Foresight  

Athens 

Lianaki – Dedouli Irianna (Ms) +30 210 3607690 irianna@praxinetwork.gr 

Thessaloniki 

PRAXI NETWORK TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Director:  
Karniouras Panagiotis (Mr) 

+30 210 3607690 karniouras@praxinetwork.gr 

 

Projects Support  

Argoudelis Evangelos (Mr) +30 210 3607690 vangelis@praxinetwork.gr 

 
Administration & Financial Support 
Adamidou Despina (Ms) +30 210 3607690 adamidou@praxinetwork.gr 

Administration Support 
Theodoropoulou Zoe (Ms) +30 210 3607690 zoe@praxinetwork.gr  

Office Support 
Athens 

Anaxagorou Anna – Maria (Ms) +30 210 3607690 anaxagorou@praxinetwork.gr 
Karatzia Maria (Ms) +30 210 3607690 mkaratzia@praxinetwork.gr 

Karlou Christina (Ms) +30 210 3607690 karlou@praxinetwork.gr 

Lani Eliana (Ms) +30 210 3607690 eliana@praxinetwork.gr 
Rizou Alexandra (Ms) +30 210 3607690 rizou@praxinetwork.gr 

Heraklion 

Fasoulaki Maria +30 2810 391967 fasoulaki@praxinetwork.gr 
 

Technology Transfer and Innovation Support 
Athens 

Filippidis Dimitris (Mr) +30 210 3607690 filippidis@praxinetwork.gr 

Kalodimou Vassiliki (Ms) +30 210 3607690 vkalodimou@praxinetwork.gr 

Karamanis Kostas (Mr) +30 210 3607690 karamanis@elp-forward.gr 

Kontizas Markos (Mr) +30 210 3607690 kontizas@praxinetwork.gr 
Minadaki Katerina (Ms) +30 210 3607690 minadaki@praxinetwork.gr 

Papadouli Katerina (Ms) +30 210 3607690 papadouli@praxinetwork.gr  

Siambekou Christina (Ms) +30 210 3607690 siambekou@praxinetwork.gr 
Troulos Kostas (Mr) +30 210 3607690 troulos@praxinetwork.gr  

Tsaglioti Fotini (Ms) +30 210 3607690 tsaglioti@praxinetwork.gr 
Tzamtzis George (Mr) +30 210 3607690 tzamtzis@praxinetwork.gr 

Heraklion   
Karantonis Iraklis (Mr) +30 2810 338974 karantonis@praxinetwork.gr 

Thessaloniki   

Piteli Vagia (Ms) +30 2310 552790 piteli@praxinetwork.gr 

Volos 

Barlas Achilleas (Mr) +30 24210 32762 barlas@praxinetwork.gr 

Patras 

Panagopoulou Patroula (Ms) +30 2616 007605 ppanagopoulou@praxinetwork.gr 
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SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK - 
CRETE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL 

Director: 
Saitakis Artemis (Mr) +30 2810 391908 saitakis@stepc.gr 

Papamichail  George (Mr) +30 2810 391904 george@stepc.gr 

Secretariat   
Fragiadoulaki Nora (Ms) +30 2810 391900 nora@stepc.gr 

 

Christofilopoulos Epaminondas +30 2310 501148 epaminondas@praxinetwork.gr 
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